drought preparedness were screened in movie theatres across Kerala. Further, colour print 

advertisements on Rain Alert were published in the Onam Special All Kerala Edition of 

Mathrubhumi to enhance public awareness during the monsoon period. 

The total expenditure incurred for the campaign amounted to ₹28,00,963/- (Rupees Twenty-

Eight Lakhs Nine Hundred and Sixty-Three only). The expenditure covered audio, video, and 

print advertising services, content handling, scheduling, broadcasting through KSRTC public 

address systems at 21 major stations, screening in more than 200 selected movie theatres, 

publication in the Onam Special All Kerala Edition of Mathrubhumi, and issuance of broadcast